FILE NO. 002187

RESOLUTION NO. 208-01

₹j 3/7 (Contract between the Department of Public Health and Health Advocates, LLP to provide uncompensated care recovery services.)

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Health and the Purchaser to

execute a contract between the City and County of San Francisco and

Health Advocates, LLP to provide uncompensated care recovery services.

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health desires to capture revenue

through an uncompensated recovery contract with Health Advocates, LLP, and,

WHEREAS, The revenue collected by said contract would exceed one million

dollars (\$1,000,000); and,

WHEREAS, Section 9.118 of the San Francisco Charter requires that such contracts be approved by the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of

Public Health and the Purchaser, on behalf of the City and County of San

Francisco, to execute a contract with Health Advocates, LLP for the period of beginning with the date of contract certification

March 1, 2001/through December 31, 2002 to provide uncompensated care

recovery services; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of Public Health and the Purchaser to made amendments to this contract

if needed.

RECOMMENDED:

Mitchell Katz, M.D.

Public Health BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVED:

andyduye Mni/JSK Sandy Ouve Mori

Health Commission



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 002187

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Health and the Purchaser to execute a contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Health Advocates, LLP to provide uncompensated care recovery services.

March 12, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Yee Absent: 5 - Daly, Hall, McGoldrick, Newsom, Sandoval

File No. 002187

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 12, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

an a

Jean Lum Acting Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAR 2 3 2001

Date Approved